

DISTRICT: 1.

Kakching

P.S.: Kakching Police Station

YEAR: 2025

FIR No.: 11(02)2025 KCG-PS

Date and time of FIR: On 18/02/2025 at 11:25 am.

2.

	FIR No.: 11(02)2023 ROS 15	Sections
_	SI INO. 1	ets 303(2)/3(5)
	1. B	NS

(a) Occurrence of Offence: 3.

Day: Monday, 17/02/2025 at around 06:30 pm

(b) Information received at PS: 18/02/2025

Time: 11:25 am.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No.

16, Date & Time: 18/02/2024 at 11:25 am.

Type of information: Written in person 4.

5.

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 8Kms. West from Kakching PS, Beat No.: Place of occurrence:

(b) Address: On the road side of IVR Wabagai Buffalo Farm near the pond of Mayengbam

Hemanjit Singh (57) yrs. S/o M. Rabei Singh of Wabagai Teraurak.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.

Complainant/ Informant: 6.

(a) Name: Mayengbam Kishan Singh (21) yrs,

(b) Father name: M. Sanjit Singh

(c) Date/Years of Birth: - 01/03/2024

(d) Nationality: Indian

(d) Aadhaar card- N/A

(e) Place of issue: N/A

(f) Date of issue: N/A

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No. Driving License, PAN)-

ID Details (Ration Care,	ID No.
Sl. No. ID Type	N/A
1 · N/A	

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address: Sl. No. 1. 2.	Address Type Present address Permanent address	Address Wabagai Thingel Leikai Wabagai Thingel Leikai	

(j) Phone number: 8787315440

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accurate Name Alias	nsed with full particulars: Relative's name	Present address
No. Unknown person (s) Unknown person (s)	nant / informant:)) }

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SL	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
No.	Automobiles and	Two Wheeler	Honda Activa Standard (PS- blue in	Rs.1,06,000 /-
	Others		Colour) B/Regd. No. AR1767, Engine No. JK15EW4276220 and Chassis No. ME4JK155JRW276288	

10. Total value of property:

11. Inquest Report / U. D. case No. if any:

Sl. No. UIDB No.

12. First Information contents:

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Kakehing Police Station.

Subject: Report.

Sir.

I have the honour to state that on 17/02/2025 at around 06:30 pm, my Honda Activa Standard (PS-blue in Colour) B/Regd. No. MN01AR1767, Engine No. JK15EW4276220 and Chassis No. ME4JK155JRW276288 was stolen away by unknown person (s) while kept parked under locked and key on the road side of IVR Wabagai Buffalo Farm near the pond of Mayengbam Hemanjit Singh (57) yrs. S/o M. Rabei Singh of Wabagai Teraurak which was registered in my mother's name Mayengbam Ongbi Bembem Devi W/o M. Sanjit Singh of Wabagai Thingel Leikai. All the documents of the vehicle were kept under the tool box of the vehicle. I cannot report well in time as I was engaged in searching of my lost vehicle. The value of the said stolen vehicle is worth about Rs. 1,06,000 /- (One lakh and six thousand) only.

Therefore, it is requested to kindly trace out the said stolen vehicle and punished the culprits at the earliest.

Sd/-

Mayengbam Kishan Singh (21) yrs, S/o M. Sanjit Singh of Wabagai Thingel Leikai. #6009252251.

- Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
 - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or
 - (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Kh. Mothilphun Dangshawa, Rank: SI of KCG-PS.
 - (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A

(4) Transferred to P.S: N/A

District: N/A

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant, free of cost.

Officer-in-Charge, Kakching Police Station

Name: Inpst. Ph. Priyobarta Singh.

Rank: Inspector.
Officer-in-Charge

Kakching Police Station
Kakching Dist. Manipur

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant.:-

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 18/02/2025 at

O

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Kakehing Police Station.

Subject: Report.



Sir,

I have the honour to state that on 17/02/2025 at around 06:30 pm, my Honda Activa Standard (PS- blue in Colour) B/Regd. No. MN01AR1767, Engine No. JK15EW4276220 and Chassis No. ME4JK155JRW276288 was stolen away by unknown person (s) while kept parked under locked and key on the road side of IVR Wabagai Buffalo Farm near the pond of Mayengbam Hemanjit Singh (57) yrs. S/o M. Rabei Singh of Wabagai Teraurak which was registered in my mother's name Mayengbam Ongbi Bembem Devi W/o M. Sanjit Singh of Wabagai Thingel Leikai. All the documents of the vehicle were kept under the tool box of the vehicle. I cannot report well in time as I was engaged in searching of my lost vehicle. The value of the said stolen vehicle is worth about Rs. 1,06,000 /- (One lakh and six thousand) only.

Therefore, it is requested to kindly trace out the said stolen vehicle and punished the culprits at the earliest.

This report is treated as on the report is treated as on the report is treated as on the rest of the r

Officer-in-Charge Officer-in-Disc Station Officer-ing Dist. Manipur Kakehing Dist. Manipur Kakehing Dist. Manipur Yours faithfully,

M. Kishan Singh.

Mayengbam Kishan Singh (21) yrs, S/o M. Sanjit Singh of Wabagai Thingel Leikai. #600925225